SQUL

17. × 17. – × 17. – × ist. And

JUL 1 5 15/8

Wesley Whitener - Treasurer

ite-Mat Par. 16.0. 19.0.

John Krise - Councilman

7.-21.76

Calvin J. Peters - Business Manager

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

颉.

Route 1, Box 257 . Shelton, Washington 98584 Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

RESOLUTION NO. 76-29 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squax in Island Tribe is a member, in good standing with the Small Tribes Organization of Western Washington, Inc., and

WHEREAS, the Small Tribes Organization of Western Washington, Inc. submitted a proposal to the Congress of the United States for monies to support certain legal/judicial training and biology programs, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe"is mentioned by name in that proposal which Congress used as a basis for the appropriation of monies through the Bureau of Indian Affairs.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Small Tribes Organization of Western Washington, Inc., represented by the Executive Director Mr. Leo J. LaClair to enter into contracts for Rights Protection and Aid to Tribal Government which will assist in the implementation of the "Boldt Decision", as per this Resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby reserve the right to rescind such authorization, without notification to the Small Tribes Organization of Western Washington, Inc., should such authorization be interpreted by any organization to be in conflict or duplication of Tribally initiated contracts through the Bureau of Indian Affairs for Rights Protection or Aid to Tribal Government which are assisting the Squaxin Island Tribe in the implementation of the "Boldt Decision".

JUL 1 9 1976

"周

1

PAGE TWO Squaxin Island Tribal Council Resolution No. 76-29

CERTIFICATION

The Foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squarin Island Tribal Council, held on June 22, 1976, at which time a quorum of Council Members were present and was passed by a vote of 3 for and 0 against.

Calvin J. Peters; Chairman

Bryan A. Johnson, Vice-Chairman

(

ATTESTED BY: Sally A. Norman, Secretary